Amend Senate S8008, Assembly A9008, AN ACT to amend the penal law and the vehicle and traffic law, in relation to worker safety....

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 5,	Unnumbered line 15 (AN ACT CLAUSE,	After "(Part EEE);" strike out "and"
Page 5,	Unnumbered line 15 (AN ACT CLAUSE,	After "(Part FFF)" insert "; to amend the vehicle and traffic law, in relation to establishing the commercial driver's license (CDL) class A young adult training program; and to repeal subdivision 36 of section 14 of the transportation law relating thereto(Part GGG); and to amend the urban development corporation act, in relation to expanding the Restore New York's Communities Initiative (Part HHH)"
Page 5,	Line 5,	After "through" strike out "FFF" and insert "HHH"
Page 31,	Line 27,	After "(h)" strike out "An owner liable for a violation under this section shall be liable for monetary penalties in accordance with a schedule of fines and penalties promulgated by the parking violations bureau of the city of New York; provided, however, that the monetary penalty for a first offense of a provision of local law or regulation of the city of New York relating to stopping, standing, parking and turning movement violations pursuant to this section shall not exceed one hundred fifty dollars for a first offense, one hundred fifty dollars for a second offense within a twelve-month period, two hundred dollars for a third offense within a twelve-month period, two hundred fifty dollars for a fourth offense within a twelve-month period, and three hundred fifty dollars for each subsequent offense within a twelve-month period; and provided, further, that an owner shall be liable for an additional penalty not to exceed twenty-five dollars for each violation for the failure to respond to a notice of liability within the prescribed time period set forth in the notice of violation" and insert "An owner liable for a violation under this section shall be liable for monetary penalties in accordance with a schedule of fines and penalties promulgated by the parking violations bureau of the city of New York; provided, however, that the monetary penalty for violating a provision of local law or regulation of the city of New York relating to stopping, standing, parking and turning movement violations pursuant to this section shall not exceed fifty dollars for a first offense, one hundred dollars

			for a second offense within a twelve-month period, one hundred fifty dollars for a third offense within a twelve-month period, two hundred dollars for a fourth offense within a twelve-month period, and two hundred fifty dollars for each subsequent offense within a twelve-month period; and provided, further, that an owner shall be liable for an additional penalty not to exceed twenty-five dollars for each violation for the failure to respond to a notice of liability within the prescribed time period"
Page	35,	Line 39,	After "§ 5." strike out "Paragraph d of subdivision 3 of section 510 of the vehicle and traffic law, as amended by chapter 173 of the laws of 1990, is amended to read as follows: d. for habitual or persistent violation of any of the provisions of this chapter, or of any lawful ordinance, rule or regulation made by local authorities in relation to traffic, including violations of any statute, ordinance, rule or regulation pertaining to a tolling authority; § 6."
Page	36,	Line 16,	After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"
Page	36,	Line 34,	After "§" strike out "8" and insert "7"
Page	62,	Line 23 and 24,	After "after" strike out "March twentieth" and insert "July first"
Page	93,	Line 47,	After "an" strike out "approval" and insert "approved"
Page	95,	Line 39,	Strike out "and"
Page	95,	Line 42,	After "title" insert "; and (p) any other information as specified by the department"
Page	98,	Line 39,	After "law," insert "except for enforcement monies collected pursuant to subdivision four of section 27-3313 of the environmental conservation law,"
Page	100,	Line 22,	After "3." Insert "Notwithstanding subdivision four of this section, b" and strike out "B"
Page	100,	Line 26,	After "4." strike out "Notwithstanding subdivision three of this section, b" and insert "B"
Page	113,	Line 41,	Strike out " <u>Such</u> " and insert " <u>a</u> "

		Insert New Part GGG (LBD #73062-01-2) Insert New Part HHH(LBD #73063-01-2)
Page 153,	Line 19,	After "through" strike out "FFF" and insert "HHH"